GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3254
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2014

IMPORT OF GOLD
Kashyap Shri Virender

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of gold deposits in the country and ratio of Import/Export; and

(b) the details of import of gold to India from various countries during last three years?.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRUAYANTSINHA)

(a) Presently, six banks are designated to run the Gold Deposit Scheme formulated by Central Government. These banks are submitting monthly data to Reserve Bank of India. The details of gold deposit by six designated banks and ratio of Import/Export of gold are furnished in Annexure-|.

(b) The details of import of gold to India from various countries during the last three years is furnished in Annexure-l
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